

22.04.2026

Sl. No.: 30

Court No.2

BM

WPA 6899 of 2026

SAGARDEEP SAHA

VS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Bhaskar Nandi

.... for the petitioner

Mr. Pantu Deb Roy

Mr. Pannalal Bandopadhyay

... for the State

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is offered letter of grant of permanent state carriage permit vide communication dated 28th April, 2025.

2. In compliance of the same the petitioner file the requisite document which was duly received on 27th October, 2025.

3. Learned counsel in compliance of the said communication which was duly issued by the department on 17th October, 2025. However, thereafter no response despite legal notice dated 2nd February, 2026.

4. Learned Government Pleader seeks time to take instruction.

5. List on 8th May, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)