

W.P.A. 6899 OF 2026

21.05.2026

Sl no. 53

Ct no. 2

P.M.

Sagardeep Saha

- Vs -

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bhaskar Nandi

... for the petitioners

1. Upon request of the learned counsel for the petitioner let the matter be listed after ensuing Summer Vacation.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)